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 2025 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL)
as of August 4, 2025

NO. LAST FIRST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
67 Allegretti Nick G 6-4 310 4/21/1996 29 7 Illinois Frankfort, Ill. FA-'24
22 W Allen Kazmeir RB 5-8 176 2/29/2000 25 3 UCLA Tulare, Calif. FA-'24
23 Amos Trey CB 6-1 190 3/3/2002 23 R Mississippi New Iberia, La. D2-'25
92 Armstrong Dorance DE 6-4 255 6/10/1997 28 8 Kansas Houston, Texas FA-'24
46 Arnold Kam LB 6-1 229 2/19/2002 23 R Boston College West Bloomfield, Mich. UDFA-'25
66 Barber Ricky DT 6-3 295 5/7/2001 24 R Central Florida Louisville, Ky. UDFA-'25
87 Bates John TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 27 5 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21
57 Bellore Nick LB 6-1 250 5/12/1989 36 15 Central Michigan Whitefish Bay, Wisc. FA-'24
63 Biadasz Tyler C 6-3 316 11/20/1997 27 6 Wisconsin Amhert. Wisc. FA-'24
16 Brooks Ja'Corey WR 6-3 195 10/31/2001 23 R Louisville Bradenton, Fla. UDFA-'25
85 Brown Noah WR 6-2 225 1/6/1996 29 10 Ohio State Flanders, N.J. FA-'24
35 Butler Percy S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 25 4 Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
89 Cager Lawrence TE 6-5 220 8/20/1997 27 6 Georgia Baltimore, Md. FA-'25
74 Coleman Brandon T 6-6 320 10/12/2000 24 2 TCU Denton, Texas D3a-'24
72 Conerly Jr. Josh T 6-4 315 11/5/2003 21 R Oregon Seattle, Wash. D1-'25
32 Croskey-Merritt Jacory RB 5-11 208 4/12/2001 24 R Arizona Montgomery, Ala. D7-'25
5 Daniels Jayden QB 6-4 210 12/18/2000 24 2 Louisiana State San Bernardino, Calif. D1-'24

77 Davis Carl DT 6-5 335 3/2/1992 33 11 Iowa Sterling Heights, Mich. FA-'25
98 Day Sheldon DT 6-1 294 7/1/1994 31 10 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'24
60 Deiter Michael C 6-6 315 11/3/1996 28 7 Wisconsin Curtice, Ohio FA-'24
30 Ekeler Austin RB 5-10 200 5/17/1995 30 9 Western State Lincoln, Neb. FA-'24
86 Ertz Zach TE 6-5 250 11/10/1990 34 12 Stanford Orange, Calif. FA-'24
93 Fehoko Jr. Viliami DT 6-4 267 12/16/1999 25 2 San Jose State Stanford, Calif. FA-'24
25 Felton Demetric RB 5-9 190 7/16/1998 27 5 UCLA Memphis, Tenn. FA-'25
99 Ferrell Clelin DE 6-4 265 5/17/1997 28 7 Clemson Richmond, Va. FA-'24
12 Gallup Michael WR 6-1 198 3/4/1996 29 7 Colorado State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'25
16 Gay Matt K 6-0 232 3/15/1994 31 7 Utah Orem, Utah FA-'25
38 George Allan CB 5-11 191 7/16/1999 26 4 Vanderbilt Andalusia, Ala. FA-'25
97 Goldman Eddie DT 6-3 320 1/6/1994 31 10 Florida State Washington, D.C, FA-'25
61 Good-Jones Julian G 6-5 313 3/2/1997 28 4 Iowa State Cedar Rapids, Iowa PS (PHI)-'23
45 Hampton Dominique LB 6-3 220 7/25/2000 25 2 Washington Glendale, Ariz. D5b-'24
3 Harris Will S 6-1 206 12/19/1995 29 7 Boston College Suwanee, Ga. FA-'25

51 W Hart Bobby T 6-5 310 8/21/1994 30 10 Florida State Lauderhill, Fla. FA-'24
15 Hartman Sam QB 6-1 209 7/29/1999 26 2 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UDFA-'24
96 Holmes Jalyn DE 6-5 283 1/25/1996 29 8 Ohio State Norfolk, Va. FA-'24
6 B Igbinoghene Noah CB 5-11 197 11/27/1999 25 6 Auburn Trussville, Ala. FA-'24

90 Jean-Baptiste Javontae DE 6-4 260 5/16/2000 25 2 Notre Dame Spring Valley, N.Y. D7-'24
14 Johnson Josh QB 6-3 214 5/15/1986 39 16 San Diego Oakland, Calif. FA-'25
50 Jones Jr. Andre DE 6-5 258 10/25/1998 26 3 Louisiana Varnado, La. D7-'23
10 Jones Jacoby WR 6-3 228 7/18/2001 24 R Central Florida Tunica, Miss. UDFA-'25
31 Jones Jonathan CB 5-9 185 9/20/1993 31 10 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. FA-'25
51 B Kaho Ale LB 6-2 230 4/7/2000 25 R UCLA Reno, Nev. UDFA'25
52 Kinlaw Javon DT 6-5 319 10/3/1997 27 6 South Carolina Washington, D.C. FA-'25
83 Lane Jaylin WR 5-10 196 5/1/2002 23 R Virginia Tech Clover, S.C. D3-'25
2 Lattimore Marshon CB 6-0 192 5/20/1996 29 9 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio T (NO)-'24
4 Luvu Frankie LB 6-3 235 11/19/1996 28 8 Washington State Tafuna, American Somoa FA-'24

58 Magee Jordan LB 6-3 225 3/24/2001 24 2 Temple Dover, Del. D5a-'24
59 Maguranyanga T.J. DE 6-4 222 12/22/2002 22 R Harare, Zimbabwe FA-'25
18 Mariota Marcus QB 6-4 222 10/30/1993 31 11 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii FA-'24
55 Martin Jacob DE 6-2 242 12/11/1995 29 8 Temple Aurora, Colo. FA-'25
20 Martin Quan S 6-0 195 4/17/2000 25 3 Illinois Lehigh Acres, Fla. D2-'23
6 Martin Tay WR 6-3 185 12/14/1997 27 4 Oklahoma State Houma, La. FA-'25

11 McCaffrey Luke WR 6-2 195 4/2/2001 24 2 Rice Castle Rock, Colo. D3b-'24
47 McDaniel Rob S 6-2 207 10/18/2000 24 R Jackson State Jackson, Miss. UDFA-'25
68 McKay Timothy G 6-4 312 1/15/2002 23 R NC State Raleigh, N.C. UDFA-'25
26 McNichols Jeremy RB 5-9 205 12/26/1995 29 9 Boise State Long Beach, Calif. FA-'24
56 Medrano Kain LB 6-3 230 2/16/2001 24 R UCLA Pueblo, Colo. D6-'25
24 Miller Von OLB 6-3 250 3/26/1989 36 15 Texas A&M DeSoto, Texas FA-'25
19 Moore Chris WR 6-1 200 6/16/1993 32 10 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. FA-'24
95 Newton Jer'Zhan DT 6-2 295 8/31/2002 22 2 Illinois St. Petersburg, Fla. D2a-'24
53 Niang Lucas T 6-6 315 8/19/1998 26 4 TCU New York, N.Y. FA-'25
48 Nikkel Ben S 6-1 210 9/24/1999 25 1 Iowa State McPherson, Kan. FA-'24
13 Osborn K.J. WR 5-11 203 6/10/1997 28 6 Miami Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'25
69 Ott Tyler LS 6-3 252 2/28/1992 33 11 Harvard Tulsa, Okla. FA-'24
40 Owens Tyler S 6-2 213 5/12/2001 24 2 Texas Tech Plano, Texas UDFA-'24
75 Paul Chris G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 26 4 Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
94 Payne Daron DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 28 8 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
62 Phillips Tyre T 6-5 330 1/29/1997 28 6 Mississippi State Grenada, Miss. FA-'25
37 Price Bobby CB 6-3 208 4/25/1998 27 6 Norfolk State Virginia Beach, Va. FA-'24
64 Pollard Norell DE 6-0 288 2/18/2000 25 1 Virginia Tech Apopka, Fla. UDFA-'24
39 Reaves Jeremy S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 28 8 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
8 Robinson Jr. Brian RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 26 4 Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22

36 Rodriguez Jr. Chris RB 5-11 224 9/26/1999 25 3 Kentucky Riverdale, Ga. D6-'23
0 Sainristil Mike CB 5-10 182 10/3/2000 24 2 Michigan Port-au-Prince, Haiti D2b-'24
1 Samuel Sr. Deebo WR 6-0 215 1/15/1996 29 7 South Carolina Inman, S.C. T (SF)-'25

80 Sanders Braylon WR 6-1 190 1/21/1999 26 3 Mississippi Hogansville, Ga. FA-'25
79 Sarell Foster T 6-6 322 8/28/1998 26 4 Stanford Tacoma, Wash. FA-'25
73 Scott Trent T 6-5 320 1/25/1994 31 8 Grambling State Huntsville, Ala. FA-'23
29 Seymour Kevon CB 6-0 188 11/30/1993 31 9 USC Pasadena, Calif. FA-'25
82 Sinnott Ben TE 6-4 245 6/14/2002 23 2 Kansas State Waterloo, Iowa D2c-'24
84 Strachan Mike WR 6-5 225 8/13/1997 27 5 Charleston Freeport, Bahamas FA-'25
78 Tunsil Laremy T 6-5 313 8/2/1994 31 10 Mississippi Lake City, Fla. T (HOU)-'25
88 Turner Cole TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 25 4 Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
22 B Vigers Car'lin CB 6-2 200 8/16/2000 24 R Louisiana-Monroe Eunice, La. UDFA-'25
54 Wagner Bobby LB 6-0 242 6/27/1990 35 14 Utah State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'24
10 Way Tress P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 35 12 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
91 Wise Jr. Deatrich DE 6-5 280 7/26/1994 31 9 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas FA-'25
71 Wylie Andrew G/T 6-5 304 8/19/1994 30 8 Eastern Michigan Laporte, Mich. FA-'23
41 Yankoff Colson TE 6-4 225 3/1/2000 25 2 UCLA Coeur d'Alene, Idaho UDFA-'24

ACTIVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM LIST
76 Cosmi Sam G 6-7 309 2/16/1999 26 5 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21
17 McLaurin Terry WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 29 7 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19

RESERVE/INJURED
25 Cypress Fentrell CB 6-0 188 6/5/2001 24 R Florida State Rock Hill, S.C. UDFA-'25
83 Jackson Tyree TE 6-7 249 11/7/1997 27 6 Buffalo Norton Shores, Mich. FA-'24

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Color Key:  W - white (offense) | B- burgundy (defense) | G - gold (quarterbacks)
Head Coach: Dan Quinn

Assistant Coaches: Kliff Kingsbury (Offensive Coordinator), Brian Johnson (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Passing Game Coordinator), Joe Whitt Jr. (Defensive Coordinator), Larry Izzo (Special Teams
Coordinator), George Banko (Defensive Quality Control), David Blough (Assistant Quarterbacks), Andre Coleman (Offensive Assistant), Tommy Donatell (Defensive Backs), Bobby Engram (Wide Receivers),
Sharrif Floyd (Assistant Defensive Line), Dave Gardi (Senior Vice President of Football Initiatives), William Gay (Assistant Defensive Backs), Sarah Hogan (Coaching Chief of Staff), Bobby Johnson
(Offensive Line), Ryan Kerrigan (Assistant Linebackers/Pass Rush Specialist), Anthony Lynn (Run Game Coordinator/Running Backs), Jesse Madden (Offensive Quality Control), Ken Norton Jr. (Linebackers),
Pete Ohnegian (Player Development Coach), John Pagano (Senior Defensive Assistant), Tavita Pritchard (Quarterbacks), David Raih (Tight Ends), Brian Schneider (Assistant Special Teams), Jason Simmons
(Defensive Passing Game Coordinator), Darnell Stapleton (Assistant Offensive Line), Darryl Tapp (Defensive Line), Shane Toub (Offensive Quality Control). 

2025 
ALPHABETICAL ROSTER



 2025 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (NUMERICAL)
as of August 4, 2025

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
0 Mike Sainristil CB 5-10 182 10/3/2000 24 2 Michigan Port-au-Prince, Haiti D2b-'24
1 Deebo Samuel Sr. WR 6-0 215 1/15/1996 29 7 South Carolina Inman, S.C. T (SF)-'25
2 Marshon Lattimore CB 6-0 192 5/20/1996 29 9 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio T (NO)-'24
3 Will Harris S 6-1 206 12/19/1995 29 7 Boston College Suwanee, Ga. FA-'25
4 Frankie Luvu LB 6-3 235 11/19/1996 28 8 Washington State Tafuna, American Somoa FA-'24
5 Jayden Daniels QB 6-4 210 12/18/2000 24 2 Louisiana State San Bernardino, Calif. D1-'24
6 B Noah Igbinoghene CB 5-11 197 11/27/1999 25 6 Auburn Trussville, Ala. FA-'24
6 W Tay Martin WR 6-3 185 12/14/1997 27 4 Oklahoma State Houma, La. FA-'25
8 Brian Robinson Jr. RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 26 4 Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22

10 B Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 35 12 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
10 W Jacoby Jones WR 6-3 228 7/18/2001 24 R Central Flordia Tunica, Miss. UDFA-'25
11 Luke McCaffrey WR 6-2 195 4/2/2001 24 2 Rice Castle Rock, Colo. D3b-'24
12 Michael Gallup WR 6-1 198 3/4/1996 29 7 Colorado State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'25
13 K.J. Osborn WR 5-11 203 6/10/1997 28 6 Miami Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'25
14 Josh Johnson QB 6-3 214 5/15/1986 39 16 San Diego Oakland, Calif. FA-'25
15 Sam Hartman QB 6-1 209 7/29/1999 26 2 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UDFA-'24
16 W Ja'Corey Brooks WR 6-3 195 10/31/2001 23 R Louisville Bradenton, Fla. UDFA-'25
16 B Matt Gay K 6-0 232 3/15/1994 31 7 Utah Orem, Utah FA-'25
18 Marcus Mariota QB 6-4 222 10/30/1993 31 11 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii FA-'24
19 Chris Moore WR 6-1 200 6/16/1993 32 10 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. FA-'24
20 Quan Martin S 6-0 195 4/17/2000 25 3 Illinois Lehigh Acres, Fla. D2-'23
22 W Kazmeir Allen RB 5-8 176 2/29/2000 25 3 UCLA Tulare, Calif. FA-'24
22 B Car'lin Vigers CB 6-2 200 8/16/2000 24 R Louisiana-Monroe Eunice, La. UDFA-'25
23 Trey Amos CB 6-1 190 3/3/2002 23 R Mississippi New Iberia, La. D2-'25
24 Von Miller OLB 6-3 250 3/26/1989 36 15 Texas A&M DeSoto, Texas FA-'25
25 Demetric Felton RB 5-9 190 7/16/1998 27 5 UCLA Memphis, Tenn. FA-'25
26 Jeremy McNichols RB 5-9 205 12/26/1995 29 9 Boise State Long Beach, Calif. FA-'24
29 Kevon Seymour CB 6-0 188 11/30/1993 31 9 USC Pasadena, Calif. FA-'25
30 Austin Ekeler RB 5-10 200 5/17/1995 30 9 Western State Lincoln, Neb. FA-'24
31 Jonathan Jones CB 5-9 185 9/20/1993 31 10 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. FA-'25
32 Jacory Croskey-Merritt RB 5-11 208 4/12/2001 24 R Arizona Montgomery, Ala. D7-'25
35 Percy Butler S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 25 4 Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
36 Chris Rodriguez Jr. RB 5-11 224 9/26/1999 25 3 Kentucky Riverdale, Ga. D6-'23
37 Bobby Price CB 6-3 208 4/25/1998 27 6 Norfolk State Virginia Beach, Va. FA-'24
38 Allan George CB 5-11 191 7/16/1999 26 4 Vanderbilt Andalusia, Ala. FA-'25
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 28 8 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
40 Tyler Owens S 6-2 213 5/12/2001 24 2 Texas Tech Plano, Texas UDFA-'24
41 Colson Yankoff TE 6-4 225 3/1/2000 25 2 UCLA Coeur d'Alene, Idaho UDFA-'24
45 Dominique Hampton LB 6-3 220 7/25/2000 25 2 Washington Glendale, Ariz. D5b-'24
46 Kam Arnold LB 6-1 229 2/19/2002 23 R Boston College West Bloomfield, Mich. UDFA-'25
47 Rob McDaniel S 6-2 207 10/18/2000 24 R Jackson State Jackson, Miss. UDFA-'25
48 Ben Nikkel S 6-1 210 9/24/1999 25 1 Iowa State McPherson, Kan. FA-'24
50 Andre Jones Jr. DE 6-5 258 10/25/1998 26 3 Louisiana Varnado, La. D7-'23
51 W Bobby Hart T 6-5 310 8/21/1994 30 10 Florida State Lauderhill, Fla. FA-'24
51 B Ale Kaho LB 6-2 230 4/7/2000 25 R UCLA Reno, Nev. UDFA'25
52 Javon Kinlaw DT 6-5 319 10/3/1997 27 6 South Carolina Washington, D.C. FA-'25
53 Lucas Niang T 6-6 315 8/19/1998 26 4 TCU New York, N.Y. FA-'25
54 Bobby Wagner LB 6-0 242 6/27/1990 35 14 Utah State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'24
55 Jacob Martin DE 6-2 242 12/11/1995 29 8 Temple Aurora, Colo. FA-'25
56 Kain Medrano LB 6-3 230 2/16/2001 24 R UCLA Pueblo, Colo. D6-'25
57 Nick Bellore LB 6-1 250 5/12/1989 36 15 Central Michigan Whitefish Bay, Wisc. FA-'24
58 Jordan Magee LB 6-3 225 3/24/2001 24 2 Temple Dover, Del. D5a-'24
59 T.J. Maguranyanga DE 6-4 222 12/22/2002 22 R Harare, Zimbabwe FA-'25
60 Michael Deiter C 6-6 315 11/3/1996 28 7 Wisconsin Curtice, Ohio FA-'24
61 Julian Good-Jones G 6-5 313 3/2/1997 28 4 Iowa State Cedar Rapids, Iowa PS (PHI)-'23
62 Tyre Phillips T 6-5 330 1/29/1997 28 6 Mississippi State Grenada, Miss. FA-'25
63 Tyler Biadasz C 6-3 316 11/20/1997 27 6 Wisconsin Amhert. Wisc. FA-'24
64 Norell Pollard DE 6-0 288 2/18/2000 25 1 Virginia Tech Apopka, Fla. UDFA-'24
66 Ricky Barber DT 6-3 295 5/7/2001 24 R Central Florida Louisville, Ky. UDFA-'25
67 Nick Allegretti G 6-4 310 4/21/1996 29 7 Illinois Frankfort, Ill. FA-'24
68 Timothy McKay G 6-4 312 1/15/2002 23 R NC State Raleigh, N.C. UDFA-'25
69 Tyler Ott LS 6-3 252 2/28/1992 33 11 Harvard Tulsa, Okla. FA-'24
71 Andrew Wylie G/T 6-5 304 8/19/1994 30 8 Eastern Michigan Laporte, Mich. FA-'23
72 Josh Conerly Jr. T 6-4 315 11/5/2003 21 R Oregon Seattle, Wash. D1-'25
73 Trent Scott T 6-5 320 1/25/1994 31 8 Grambling State Huntsville, Ala. FA-'23
74 Brandon Coleman T 6-6 320 10/12/2000 24 2 TCU Denton, Texas D3a-'24
75 Chris Paul G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 26 4 Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
77 Carl Davis DT 6-5 335 3/2/1992 33 11 Iowa Sterling Heights, Mich. FA-'25
78 Laremy Tunsil T 6-5 313 8/2/1994 31 10 Mississippi Lake City, Fla. T (HOU)-'25
79 Foster Sarell T 6-6 322 8/28/1998 26 4 Stanford Tacoma, Wash. FA-'25
80 Braylon Sanders WR 6-1 190 1/21/1999 26 3 Mississippi Hogansville, Ga. FA-'25
82 Ben Sinnott TE 6-4 245 6/14/2002 23 2 Kansas State Waterloo, Iowa D2c-'24
83 Jaylin Lane WR 5-10 196 5/1/2002 23 R Virginia Tech Clover, S.C. D3-'25
84 Mike Strachan WR 6-5 225 8/13/1997 27 5 Charleston Freeport, Bahamas FA-'25
85 Noah Brown WR 6-2 225 1/6/1996 29 10 Ohio State Flanders, N.J. FA-'24
86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/1990 34 12 Stanford Orange, Calif. FA-'24
87 John Bates TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 27 5 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21
88 Cole Turner TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 25 4 Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
89 Lawrence Cager TE 6-5 220 8/20/1997 27 6 Georgia Baltimore, Md. FA-'25
90 Javontae Jean-Baptiste DE 6-4 260 5/16/2000 25 2 Notre Dame Spring Valley, N.Y. D7-'24
91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DE 6-5 280 7/26/1994 31 9 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas FA-'25
92 Dorance Armstrong DE 6-4 255 6/10/1997 28 8 Kansas Houston, Texas FA-'24
93 Viliami Fehoko Jr. DT 6-4 267 12/16/1999 25 2 San Jose State Stanford, Calif. FA-'24
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 28 8 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Jer'Zhan Newton DT 6-2 295 8/31/2002 22 2 Illinois St. Petersburg, Fla. D2a-'24
96 Jalyn Holmes DE 6-5 283 1/25/1996 29 8 Ohio State Norfolk, Va. FA-'24
97 Eddie Goldman DT 6-3 320 1/6/1994 31 10 Florida State Washington, D.C, FA-'25
98 Sheldon Day DT 6-1 294 7/1/1994 31 10 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'24
99 Clelin Ferrell DE 6-4 265 5/17/1997 28 7 Clemson Richmond, Va. FA-'24

ACTIVE/PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM LIST
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 29 7 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
76 Sam Cosmi T/G 6-7 309 2/16/1999 26 5 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21

RESERVE/INJURED
25 Fentrell Cypress CB 6-0 188 6/5/2001 24 R Florida State Rock Hill, S.C. UDFA-'25
83 Tyree Jackson TE 6-7 249 11/7/1997 27 6 Buffalo Norton Shores, Mich. FA-'24

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad
Color Key:  W - white (offense) | B- burgundy (defense) | G - gold (quarterbacks)
Head Coach: Dan Quinn
Assistant Coaches: Kliff Kingsbury (Offensive Coordinator), Brian Johnson (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Passing Game Coordinator), Joe Whitt Jr. (Defensive Coordinator), Larry Izzo (Special Teams Coordinator),
George Banko (Defensive Quality Control), David Blough (Assistant Quarterbacks), Andre Coleman (Offensive Assistant), Tommy Donatell (Defensive Backs), Bobby Engram (Wide Receivers), Sharrif Floyd (Assistant
Defensive Line), Dave Gardi (Senior Vice President of Football Initiatives), William Gay (Assistant Defensive Backs), Sarah Hogan (Coaching Chief of Staff), Bobby Johnson (Offensive Line), Ryan Kerrigan (Assistant
Linebackers/Pass Rush Specialist), Anthony Lynn (Run Game Coordinator/Running Backs), Jesse Madden (Offensive Quality Control), Ken Norton Jr. (Linebackers), Pete Ohnegian (Player Development Coach), John
Pagano (Senior Defensive Assistant), Tavita Pritchard (Quarterbacks), David Raih (Tight Ends), Brian Schneider (Assistant Special Teams), Jason Simmons (Defensive Passing Game Coordinator), Darnell Stapleton
(Assistant Offensive Line), Darryl Tapp (Defensive Line), Shane Toub (Offensive Quality Control). 

2025 
NUMERICAL ROSTER



 2025 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS ROSTER (POSITIONAL)
as of August 4, 2025

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.

5 Jayden Daniels QB 6-4 210 12/18/2000 24 2 Louisiana State San Bernardino, Calif. D1-'24
14 Josh Johnson QB 6-3 214 5/15/1986 39 16 San Diego Oakland, Calif. FA-'25
15 Sam Hartman QB 6-1 209 7/29/1999 26 2 Notre Dame Charlotte, N.C. UDFA-'24
18 Marcus Mariota QB 6-4 222 10/30/1993 31 11 Oregon Honolulu, Hawaii FA-'24

8 Brian Robinson Jr. RB 6-1 225 3/22/1999 26 4 Alabama Tuscaloosa, Ala. D3-'22
24 Kazmeir Allen RB 5-8 176 2/29/2000 25 3 UCLA Tulare, Calif. FA-'24
25 Demetric Felton RB 5-9 190 7/16/1998 27 5 UCLA Memphis, Tenn. FA-'25
26 Jeremy McNichols RB 5-9 205 12/26/1995 29 9 Boise State Long Beach, Calif. FA-'24
30 Austin Ekeler RB 5-10 200 5/17/1995 30 9 Western State Lincoln, Neb. FA-'24
32 Jacory Croskey-Merritt RB 5-11 208 4/12/2001 24 R Arizona Montgomery, Ala. D7-'25
36 Chris Rodriguez Jr. RB 5-11 224 9/26/1999 25 3 Kentucky Riverdale, Ga. D6-'23

1 Deebo Samuel Sr. WR 6-0 215 1/15/1996 29 7 South Carolina Inman, S.C. T (SF)-'25
6 W Tay Martin WR 6-3 185 12/14/1997 27 4 Oklahoma State Houma, La. FA-'25

10 W Jacoby Jones WR 6-3 228 7/18/2001 24 R Central Flordia Tunica, Miss. UDFA-'25
11 Luke McCaffrey WR 6-2 195 4/2/2001 24 2 Rice Castle Rock, Colo. D3b-'24
12 Michael Gallup WR 6-1 198 3/4/1996 29 7 Colorado State Atlanta, Ga. FA-'25
13 K.J. Osborn WR 5-11 203 6/10/1997 28 6 Miami Ypsilanti, Mich. FA-'25
16 W Ja'Corey Brooks WR 6-3 195 10/31/2001 23 R Louisville Bradenton, Fla. UDFA-'25
17 Terry McLaurin WR 6-0 210 9/15/1995 29 7 Ohio State Indianapolis, Ind. D3-'19
19 Chris Moore WR 6-1 200 6/16/1993 32 10 Cincinnati Tampa, Fla. FA-'24
80 Braylon Sanders WR 6-1 190 1/21/1999 26 3 Mississippi Hogansville, Ga. FA-'25
83 Jaylin Lane WR 5-10 196 5/1/2002 23 R Virginia Tech Clover, S.C. D3-'25
84 Mike Strachan WR 6-5 225 8/13/1997 27 5 Charleston Freeport, Bahamas FA-'25
85 Noah Brown WR 6-2 225 1/6/1996 29 10 Ohio State Flanders, N.J. FA-'24

41 Colson Yankoff TE 6-4 225 3/1/2000 25 2 UCLA Coeur d'Alene, Idaho UDFA-'24
82 Ben Sinnott TE 6-4 245 6/14/2002 23 2 Kansas State Waterloo, Iowa D2c-'24
86 Zach Ertz TE 6-5 250 11/10/1990 34 12 Stanford Orange, Calif. FA-'24
87 John Bates TE 6-6 256 11/6/1997 27 5 Boise State Lebanon, Ore. D4-'21
88 Cole Turner TE 6-6 240 3/16/2000 25 4 Nevada Clackamas, Ore. D5b-'22
89 Lawrence Cager TE 6-5 220 8/20/1997 27 6 Georgia Baltimore, Md. FA-'25

51 W Bobby Hart T 6-5 310 8/21/1994 30 10 Florida State Lauderhill, Fla. FA-'24
53 Lucas Niang T 6-6 315 8/19/1998 26 4 TCU New York, N.Y. FA-'25
60 Michael Deiter C 6-6 315 11/3/1996 28 7 Wisconsin Curtice, Ohio FA-'24
61 Julian Good-Jones G 6-5 313 3/2/1997 28 4 Iowa State Cedar Rapids, Iowa PS (PHI)-'23
62 Tyre Phillips T 6-5 330 1/29/1997 28 6 Mississippi State Grenada, Miss. FA-'25
63 Tyler Biadasz C 6-3 316 11/20/1997 27 6 Wisconsin Amhert. Wisc. FA-'24
67 Nick Allegretti G 6-4 310 4/21/1996 29 7 Illinois Frankfort, Ill. FA-'24
68 Timothy McKay G 6-4 312 1/15/2002 23 R NC State Raleigh, N.C. UDFA-'25
71 Andrew Wylie T 6-5 304 8/19/1994 30 8 Eastern Michigan Laporte, Mich. FA-'23
72 Josh Conerly Jr. T 6-4 315 11/5/2003 21 R Oregon Seattle, Wash. D1-'25
73 Trent Scott T 6-5 320 1/25/1994 31 8 Grambling State Huntsville, Ala. FA-'23
74 Brandon Coleman T 6-6 320 10/12/2000 24 2 TCU Denton, Texas D3a-'24
75 Chris Paul G 6-4 324 11/19/1998 26 4 Tulsa Houston, Texas D7a-'22
76 Sam Cosmi G 6-7 309 2/16/1999 26 5 Texas Humble, Texas D2-'21
78 Laremy Tunsil T 6-5 313 8/2/1994 31 10 Mississippi Lake City, Fla. T (HOU)-'25
79 Foster Sarell T 6-6 322 8/28/1998 26 4 Stanford Tacoma, Wash. FA-'25

50 Andre Jones Jr. DE 6-5 258 10/25/1998 26 3 Louisiana Varnado, La. D7-'23
52 Javon Kinlaw DT 6-5 319 10/3/1997 27 6 South Carolina Washington, D.C, FA-'25
55 Jacob Martin DE 6-2 242 12/11/1995 29 8 Temple Aurora, Colo. FA-'25
59 T.J. Maguranyanga DE 6-4 222 12/22/2002 22 R Harare, Zimbabwe FA-'25
64 Norell Pollard DE 6-0 288 2/18/2000 25 1 Virginia Tech Apopka, Fla. UDFA-'24
66 Ricky Barber DT 6-3 295 5/7/2001 24 R Central Florida Louisville, Ky. UDFA-'25
77 Carl Davis DT 6-5 335 3/2/1992 33 11 Iowa Sterling Heights, Mich. FA-'25
90 Javontae Jean-Baptiste DE 6-4 260 5/16/2000 25 2 Notre Dame Spring Valley, N.Y. D7-'24
91 Deatrich Wise Jr. DE 6-5 280 7/26/1994 31 9 Arkansas Carrollton, Texas FA-'25
92 Dorance Armstrong DE 6-4 255 6/10/1997 28 8 Kansas Houston, Texas FA-'24
93 Viliami Fehoko Jr. DT 6-4 267 12/16/1999 25 2 San Jose State Stanford, Calif. FA-'24
94 Daron Payne DT 6-3 320 5/27/1997 28 8 Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
95 Jer'Zhan Newton DT 6-2 295 8/31/2002 22 2 Illinois St. Petersburg, Fla. D2a-'24
96 Jalyn Holmes DE 6-5 283 1/25/1996 29 8 Ohio State Norfolk, Va. FA-'24
97 Eddie Goldman DT 6-3 320 1/6/1994 31 10 Florida State Washington, D.C, FA-'25
98 Sheldon Day DT 6-1 294 7/1/1994 31 10 Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind. FA-'24
99 Clelin Ferrell DE 6-4 265 5/17/1997 28 7 Clemson Richmond, Va. FA-'24

4 Frankie Luvu LB 6-3 235 11/19/1996 28 8 Washington State Tafuna, American SomoaFA-'24
24 Von Miller OLB 6-3 250 3/26/1989 36 15 Texas A&M DeSoto, Texas FA-'25
45 Dominique Hampton LB 6-3 220 7/25/2000 25 2 Washington Glendale, Ariz. D5b-'24
46 Kam Arnold LB 6-1 229 2/19/2002 23 R Boston College West Bloomfield, Mich. UDFA-'25
51 B Ale Kaho LB 6-2 230 4/7/2000 25 R UCLA Reno, Nev. UDFA'25
54 Bobby Wagner LB 6-0 242 6/27/1990 35 14 Utah State Los Angeles, Calif. FA-'24
56 Kain Medrano LB 6-3 230 2/16/2001 24 R UCLA Pueblo, Colo. D6-'25
57 Nick Bellore LB 6-1 250 5/12/1989 36 15 Central Michigan Whitefish Bay, Wisc. FA-'24
58 Jordan Magee LB 6-3 225 3/24/2001 24 2 Temple Dover, Del. D5a-'24

0 Mike Sainristil CB 5-10 182 10/3/2000 24 2 Michigan Port-au-Prince, Haiti D2b-'24
2 Marshon Lattimore CB 6-0 192 5/20/1996 29 9 Ohio State Cleveland, Ohio T (NO)-'24
3 Will Harris S 6-1 206 12/19/1995 29 7 Boston College Suwanee, Ga. FA-'25
6 B Noah Igbinoghene CB 5-11 197 11/27/1999 25 6 Auburn Trussville, Ala. FA-'24

20 Quan Martin S 6-0 195 4/17/2000 25 3 Illinois Lehigh Acres, Fla. D2-'23
22 Car'lin Vigers CB 6-2 200 8/16/2000 24 R Louisiana-Monroe Eunice, La. UDFA-'25
23 Trey Amos CB 6-1 190 3/3/2002 23 R Mississippi New Iberia, La. D2-'25
29 Kevon Seymour CB 6-0 188 11/30/1993 31 9 USC Pasadena, Calif. FA-'25
31 Jonathan Jones CB 5-9 185 9/20/1993 31 10 Auburn Carrollton, Ga. FA-'25
35 Percy Butler S 6-0 190 5/5/2000 25 4 Louisiana Plaquemine, La. D4-'22
37 Bobby Price CB 6-3 208 4/25/1998 27 6 Norfolk State Virginia Beach, Va. FA-'24
38 Allan George CB 5-11 191 7/16/1999 26 4 Vanderbilt Andalusia, Ala. FA-'25
39 Jeremy Reaves S 5-11 200 8/29/1996 28 8 South Alabama Pensacola, Fla. FA-'18
40 Tyler Owens S 6-2 213 5/12/2001 24 2 Texas Tech Plano, Texas UDFA-'24
47 Rob McDaniel S 6-2 207 10/18/2000 24 R Jackson State Jackson, Miss. UDFA-'25
48 Ben Nikkel S 6-1 210 9/24/1999 25 1 Iowa State McPherson, Kan. FA-'24

10 B Tress Way P 6-1 220 4/18/1990 35 12 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
16 B Matt Gay K 6-0 232 3/15/1994 31 7 Utah Orem, Utah FA-'25
69 Tyler Ott LS 6-3 252 2/28/1992 33 11 Harvard Tulsa, Okla. FA-'24

LINEBACKERS (9)

DEFENSIVE BACKS (16)

SPECIALISTS (3)

QUARTERBACKS (4)

RUNNING BACKS (7)

WIDE RECEIVERS (13)

TIGHT ENDS (6)

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (16)

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (17)

2025
POSITIONAL BREAKDOWN



 2025 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
as of August 4, 2025

OFFENSE

WR [17 Terry McLaurin] 12 Michael Gallup 19 Chris Moore 84 Mike Strachan

LT 78 Laremy Tunsil 79 Foster Sarell 62 Tyre Phillips 53 Lucas Niang

LG 74 Brandon Coleman 75 Chris Paul 61 Julian Good-Jones

C 63 Tyler Biadasz 60 Michael Deiter

RG [76 Sam Cosmi] 67 Nick Allegretti 68 Timothy McKay
RT 71 Andrew Wylie             or 72 Josh Conerly Jr. 73 Trent Scott 51 Bobby Hart

TE 86 Zach Ertz 82 Ben Sinnott 88 Cole Turner

TE 87 John Bates 41 Colson Yankoff 89 Lawrence Cager

WR 85 Noah Brown 13 K.J. Osborn 10 Jacoby Jones 80 Braylon Sanders/6 Tay Martin

WR 1 Deebo Samuel Sr. 11 Luke McCaffrey 83 Jaylin Lane 16 Ja'Corey Brooks
QB 5 Jayden Daniels 18 Marcus Mariota 14 Josh Johnson 15 Sam Hartman

RB 8 Brian Robinson Jr. 30 Austin Ekeler 26 Jeremy McNichols 36 Chris Rodriguez Jr.

32 Jacory Croskey-Merritt 24 Kazmeir Allen 25 Demetric Felton

DEFENSE
DE 91 Deatrich Wise Jr. 99 Clelin Ferrell 90 Javontae Jean-Baptiste 64 Norell Pollard

DT 94 Daron Payne 97 Eddie Goldman 98 Sheldon Day 66 Ricky Barber
DT 52 Javon Kinlaw 95 Jer'Zhan Newton 77 Carl Davis 93 Viliami Fehoko Jr.

DE 92 Dorance Armstrong 96 Jalyn Holmes 50 Andre Jones Jr.

OLB 24 Von Miller 55 Jacob Martin 59 T.J. Maguranyanga
LB 54 Bobby Wagner 58 Jordan Magee 56 Kain Medrano 51 Ale Kaho
LB 4 Frankie Luvu 57 Nick Bellore 45 Dominique Hampton 46 Kam Arnold
CB 2 Marshon Lattimore 37 Bobby Price 29 Keyvon Seymour 38 Allan George

CB 23 Trey Amos 31 Jonathan Jones 22 Car'lin Vigers
CB 0 Mike Sainristil 6 Noah Igbinoghene

SS 3 Will Harris 35 Percy Butler 40 Tyler Owens

FS 20 Quan Martin 39 Jeremy Reaves 48 Ben Nikkel 47 Rob McDaniel
SPECIAL TEAMS

P 10 Tress Way

K 16 Matt Gay

H 10 Tress Way

LS 69 Tyler Ott

KR 30 Austin Ekeler 11 Luke McCaffrey 25 Demetric Felton 22 Kazmeir Allen

PR 13 K.J. Osborn 83 Jaylin Lane 25 Demetric Felton 22 Kazmeir Allen

Rookies Bolded and Underlined [Injured players/players on Reserve or Active not listed]

2025
DEPTH CHART



 HOW THE 2025 WASHINGTON COMMANDERS WERE BUILT
as of August 4, 2025

YEAR DRAFT/CFA FREE AGENT TRADE WAIVERS PRACTICE SQUAD

39 40 3 3 6

2014 P Tress Way (CHI)

2018 DT Daron Payne (1) S Jeremy Reaves

2019 WR Terry McLaurin (3)

2021 T Sam Cosmi (2)

TE John Bates (4)

2022 RB Brian Robinson Jr. (3)

S Percy Butler (4)

TE Cole Turner (5)

G Chris Paul (7a)

2023 S Quan Martin (2) T Trent Scott G Julian Good-Jones (PHI)

RB Chris Rodriguez Jr. (6) T Andrew Wylie

DE Andre Jones Jr. (7)

RB Kaz Allen (UDFA)

2024 QB Jayden Daniels (1) G Nick Allegretti CB Marshon Lattimore (NO) WR K.J. Osborn (NE) CB Allan George

DT Jer'Zhan Newton (2a) DE Dorance Armstrong T Bobby Hart

CB Mike Sainristil (2b) LB Nick Bellore DT Viliami Fehoko Jr.

TE Ben Sinnott (2c) C Tyler Biadasz CB Bobby Price

T Brandon Coleman (3a) WR Noah Brown CB Keyvon Seymour

WR Luke McCaffrey (3b) DT Carl Davis WR Mike Strachan

LB Jordan Magee (5a) DT Sheldon Day

LB Dominique Hampton (5b) C Michael Deiter 

DE Javontae Jean-Baptiste (7) RB Austin Ekeler 

QB Sam Hartman TE Zach Ertz 

S Ben Nikkel (UDFA) DE Clelin Ferrell

S Tyler Owens (UDFA) DE Jalyn Holmes 

DE Norell Pollard (UDFA) CB Noah Igbinoghene

TE Colson Yankoff (UDFA) LB Frankie Luvu

QB Marcus Mariota 

RB Jeremy McNichols

WR Chris Moore

LS Tyler Ott 

LB Bobby Wagner

2025 T Josh Conerly Jr. (1) TE Lawrence Cager WR Deebo Samuel Sr. (SF)

CB Trey Amos (2) RB Demtric Felton T Laremy Tunsil (HOU)

WR Jaylin Lane (4) WR Michael Gallup

LB Kain Medrano (6) K Matt Gay

RB Jacory Croskey-Merritt (7) DT Eddie Goldman

LB Kam Arnold (UDFA) S Will Harris

DT Ricky Barber (UDFA) QB Josh Johnson

WR Ja'Corey Brooks (UDFA) CB Jonathan Jones 

WR Jacoby Jones (UDFA) DT Javon Kinlaw

LB Ale Kaho (UDFA) DE T.J. Maguranyanga

S Rob McDaniel (UDFA) DE Jacob Martin

G Timothy McKay (UDFA) WR Tay Martin

CB Car'lin Vigers OLB Von Miller 

T Lucas Niang

T Tyre Phillips

WR Braylon Sanders

T Foster Sarell

DE Deatrich Wise Jr. 

HOW THE TEAM WAS BUILT



 2021 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Tyler Biadasz Bee-ah-dish

Viliami Fehoko Jr. Vill-ee-AH-me FUH-hoe-koh

Demetric Felton duh-ME-trick

Noah Igbinoghene ig-bih-nah-guh-knee

T.J. Maguranyanga Ma-GUR-an-Yong-GAH

Terry McLaurin MICK-law-REN

Daron Payne du-RON

Tyre Phillips TYE-ree

Mike Sainristil Sane-ris-still

Keyvon Seymour KEY-von

Ben Sinnott SIN-it

Mike Strachan Strawn

Deatrich Wise Jr. DEE-trich

Shariff Floyd SHUH-reef

Kavan Latham kuh-VON

Brett Nenaber KNEE-neighbor

Pete Ohnegian Oh-knee-gee-in

Tavita Pritchard Tah-VEE-Tuh

David Raih Rye

ACTIVE ROSTER

COACHING STAFF

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE



2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY DATE)

DATE POS NAME TRANSACTION
January 8 TE Lawrence  Cager Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 8 T Anim Dankwah Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 8 RB Demetric Felton Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 17 CB Allan George Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 17 WR Mike  Strachan Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 RB Kaz Allen Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 DT Viliami  Fehoko Jr. Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 G Julian  Good-Jones Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 QB Sam Hartman Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 TE Tyree  Jackson Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 DE Andre  Jones Jr. Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 WR Chris  Moore Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 S Ben Nikkel Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
January 28 TE Cole  Turner Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
February 4 T Bobby Hart Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
February 6 RB Michael Wiley Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract
February 10 CB Bobby  Price Re-Signed 
March 6 K Zane Gonzalez Re-Signed 
March 7 DT Jonathan Allen Released
March 7 LB Bobby Wagner Re-Signed 
March 7 RB Chris  Rodriguez Jr. Signed to an Exclusive Rights Tender 
March 11 TE Zach Ertz Re-Signed 
March 11 TE John Bates Re-Signed 
March 13 S Will  Harris Signed as a Free Agent
March 13 C Michael Deiter Re-Signed 
March 13 QB Marcus Mariota Re-Signed 
March 13 RB Jeremy  McNichols Re-Signed 
March 13 DT Javon Kinlaw Signed as a Free Agent
March 13 WR Deebo  Samuel Sr. Acquired via a Trade with San Francisco
March 14 CB Kevon Seymour Re-Signed 
March 14 CB Jonathan  Jones Signed as a Free Agent
March 14 WR K.J.  Osborn Re-Signed 
March 15 T Laremy  Tunsil Acquired via a Trade with Houston
March 15 DT Eddie Goldman Signed as a Free Agent
March 17 DT Sheldon  Day Re-Signed 
March 18 WR Noah Brown Re-Signed 
March 18 CB Noah Igbinoghene Re-Signed 
March 18 LB Nick Bellore Re-Signed 
March 18 DE Jacob Martin Signed as a Free Agent
March 18 T Foster Sarell Signed as a Free Agent
March 19 DE Deatrich  Wise Jr. Signed as a Free Agent
March 19 DE Jalyn Holmes Re-Signed 
March 20 G Nate Herbig Signed as a Free Agent
March 20 P Tress Way Re-Signed 
March 20 DE Clelin Ferrell Re-Signed 
March 20 WR Michael  Gallup Signed as a Free Agent
March 21 T Trent  Scott Re-Signed 
April 3 DE T.J. Maguranyanga Signed as a Free Agent
April 11 QB Josh Johnson Signed as a Free Agent
April 24 T Josh Conerly Jr. Drafted in the First Round (No. 29 Overall)
April 25 CB Trey Amos Drafted in the Second Round (No. 61 Overall)

TRANSACTIONS BY DATE



2020 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY DATE)

DATE POS NAME TRANSACTION
April 26 WR Jaylin Lane Drafted in the Fourth Round (No. 128 Overall)
April 26 LB Kain Medrano Drafted in the Sixth Round (No. 205 Overall)
April 26 RB Jacory  Croskey-Merritt Drafted in the Seventh Round (No. 245 Overall)
April 29 K Zane Gonzalez Released
April 29 K Matt Gay Signed as a Free Agent
May 8 LB Kam  Arnold Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 DT Ricky Barber Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 WR Ja'Corey  Brooks Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 CB Fentrell Cypress Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 WR Jacoby Jones Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 LB Ale Kaho Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 S Rob McDaniel Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 G Timothy  McKay Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 S Trey Rucker Signed as a College Free Agent
May 8 CB Car'lin Vigers Signed as a College Free Agent
May 10 T Anim Dankwah Released
May 10 S Trey Rucker Released
May 11 T Tyre Phillips Signed as a Free Agent
May 27 DT Carl Davis Signed as a Free Agent
July 19 G Timothy  McKay Placed on the Non-Football Injury List 
July 21 OLB Von Miller Signed as a Free Agent
July 22 RB Michael Wiley Released
July 23 WR Terry McLaurin Placed on the Did Not Report List
July 23 G Sam Cosmi Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List
July 23 WR Tay Martin Signed as a Free Agent 
July 27 WR Terry McLaurin Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List
July 27 CB Fentrell Cypress Released
July 29 G Nate Herbig Placed on the Reserve/Retired List
July 30 T Lucas Niang Signed as a Free Agent 
August 1 WR Braylon Sanders Signed as a Free Agent
August 1 TE Tyree  Jackson Placed on the Reserve/Injured List 

TRANSACTIONS BY DATE



2025 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY NAME)

No. FULL POS TRANSACTION DATE
19 Allen, Jonathan DT Released March 7
6 Allen, Kaz RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
51 Amos, Trey CB Drafted in the Second Round (No. 61 Overall) April 25
57 Arnold, Kam LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
58 Barber, Ricky DT Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
23 Bates, John TE Re-Signed March 11
38 Bellore, Nick LB Re-Signed March 18
59 Brooks, Ja'Corey WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
36 Brown, Noah WR Re-Signed March 18
1 Cager, Lawrence TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
54 Croskey-Merritt, Jacory RB Drafted in the Seventh Round (No. 245 Overall) April 26
50 Conerly Jr., Josh T Drafted in the First Round (No. 29 Overall) April 24
75 Cosmi, Sam G Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List July 23
60 Cypress, Fentrell CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
78 Cypress, Fentrell CB Released July 27
2 Dankwah, Anim T Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
67 Dankwah, Anim T Released May 10
70 Davis, Carl DT Signed as a Free Agent May 27
35 Day, Sheldon DT Re-Signed March 17
25 Deiter, Michael C Re-Signed March 13
22 Ertz, Zach TE Re-Signed March 11
7 Fehoko Jr., Viliami DT Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
3 Felton, Demetric RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
45 Ferrell, Clelin DE Re-Signed March 20
46 Gallup, Michael WR Signed as a Free Agent March 20
56 Gay, Matt K Signed as a Free Agent April 29
4 George, Allan CB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 17
34 Goldman, Eddie DT Signed as a Free Agent March 15
8 Good-Jones, Julian G Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
18 Gonzalez, Zane K Re-Signed March 6
55 Gonzalez, Zane K Released April 29
24 Harris, Will S Signed as a Free Agent March 13
15 Hart, Bobby T Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract February 4
9 Hartman, Sam QB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
43 Herbig, Nate G Signed as a Free Agent March 20
79 Herbig, Nate G Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 29
42 Holmes, Jalyn DE Re-Signed March 19
37 Igbinoghene, Noah CB Re-Signed March 18
10 Jackson, Tyree TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
82 Jackson, Tyree TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 1
49 Johnson, Josh QB Signed as a Free Agent April 11
11 Jones Jr., Andre DE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
61 Jones, Jacoby WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
31 Jones , Jonathan CB Signed as a Free Agent March 14
62 Kaho, Ale LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
28 Kinlaw, Javon DT Signed as a Free Agent March 13
52 Lane, Jaylin WR Drafted in the Fourth Round (No. 128 Overall) April 26
48 Maguranyanga, T.J. DE Signed as a Free Agent April 3
26 Mariota, Marcus QB Re-Signed March 13
39 Martin, Jacob DE Signed as a Free Agent March 18
76 Martin, Tay WR Signed as a Free Agent July 23
63 McDaniel, Rob S Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
64 McKay, Timothy G Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
71 McKay, Timothy G Placed on the Non-Football Injury List July 19
74 McLaurin, Terry WR Placed on the Did Not Report List July 23
77 McLaurin, Terry WR Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List July 27
27 McNichols, Jeremy RB Re-Signed March 13
53 Medrano, Kain LB Drafted in the Sixth Round (No. 205 Overall) April 26
72 Miller, Von OLB Signed as a Free Agent July 21
12 Moore, Chris WR Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
80 Niang, Lucas T Signed as a Free Agent July 30
13 Nikkel, Ben S Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
32 Osborn, K.J. WR Re-Signed March 14
69 Phillips, Tyre T Signed as a Free Agent May 11
17 Price, Bobby CB Re-Signed February 10
21 Rodriguez Jr., Chris RB Signed to an Exclusive Rights Tender March 7
65 Rucker, Trey S Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
68 Rucker, Trey S Released May 10
29 Samuel Sr., Deebo WR Acquired via a Trade with San Francisco March 13
81 Sanders, Braylon WR Signed as a Free Agent August 1
40 Sarell, Foster T Signed as a Free Agent March 18
47 Scott, Trent T Re-Signed March 21
30 Seymour, Kevon CB Re-Signed March 14
5 Strachan, Mike WR Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 17
33 Tunsil, Laremy T Acquired via a Trade with Houston March 15
14 Turner, Cole TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
66 Vigers, Car'lin CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
20 Wagner, Bobby LB Re-Signed March 7
44 Way, Tress P Re-Signed March 20
16 Wiley, Michael RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract February 6
73 Wiley, Michael RB Released July 22
41 Wise Jr., Deatrich DE Signed as a Free Agent March 19

TRANSACTIONS BY NAME



2021 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY POSITION)

No. FULL POS TRANSACTION DATE

9 Sam Hartman QB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
26 Marcus Mariota QB Re-Signed March 13
49 Josh Johnson QB Signed as a Free Agent April 11

3 Demetric Felton RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
6 Kaz Allen RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28

16 Michael Wiley RB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract February 6
21 Chris  Rodriguez Jr. RB Signed to an Exclusive Rights Tender March 7
27 Jeremy  McNichols RB Re-Signed March 13
54 Jacory  Croskey-Merritt RB Drafted in the Seventh Round (No. 245 Overall) April 26
73 Michael Wiley RB Released July 22

5 Mike  Strachan WR Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 17
12 Chris  Moore WR Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
29 Deebo  Samuel Sr. WR Acquired via a Trade with San Francisco March 13
32 K.J.  Osborn WR Re-Signed March 14
36 Noah Brown WR Re-Signed March 18
46 Michael  Gallup WR Signed as a Free Agent March 20
52 Jaylin Lane WR Drafted in the Fourth Round (No. 128 Overall) April 26
59 Ja'Corey  Brooks WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
61 Jacoby Jones WR Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
74 Terry McLaurin WR Placed on the Did Not Report List July 23
76 Tay Martin WR Signed as a Free Agent July 23
77 Terry McLaurin WR Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List July 27
81 Braylon Sanders WR Signed as a Free Agent August 1

1 Lawrence  Cager TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
10 Tyree  Jackson TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
14 Cole  Turner TE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
22 Zach Ertz TE Re-Signed March 11
23 John Bates TE Re-Signed March 11
82 Tyree  Jackson TE Placed on the Reserve/Injured List August 1

2 Anim Dankwah T Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 8
8 Julian  Good-Jones G Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28

15 Bobby Hart T Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract February 4
25 Michael Deiter C Re-Signed March 13
33 Laremy  Tunsil T Acquired via a Trade with Houston March 15
40 Foster Sarell T Signed as a Free Agent March 18
43 Nate Herbig G Signed as a Free Agent March 20
47 Trent  Scott T Re-Signed March 21
50 Josh Conerly Jr. T Drafted in the First Round (No. 29 Overall) April 24
64 Timothy  McKay G Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
67 Anim Dankwah T Released May 10
69 Tyre Phillips T Signed as a Free Agent May 11
71 Timothy  McKay G Placed on the Non-Football Injury List July 19
75 Sam Cosmi G Placed on the Physically Unable to Perform List July 23
79 Nate Herbig G Placed on the Reserve/Retired List July 29
80 Lucas Niang T Signed as a Free Agent July 30

7 Viliami  Fehoko Jr. DT Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
11 Andre  Jones Jr. DE Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
19 Jonathan Allen DT Released March 7
28 Javon Kinlaw DT Signed as a Free Agent March 13

QUARTERBACKS

RUNNING BACKS/FULLBACKS

WIDE RECEIVERS

TIGHT ENDS

OFFENSIVE LINE

DEFENSIVE LINE

TRANSACTIONS BY POSITION



2021 WASHINGTON FOOTBALL TEAM TRANSACTIONS
(BY POSITION)

No. FULL POS TRANSACTION DATE
34 Eddie Goldman DT Signed as a Free Agent March 15
35 Sheldon  Day DT Re-Signed March 17
39 Jacob Martin DE Signed as a Free Agent March 18
41 Deatrich  Wise Jr. DE Signed as a Free Agent March 19
42 Jalyn Holmes DE Re-Signed March 19
45 Clelin Ferrell DE Re-Signed March 20
48 T.J. Maguranyanga DE Signed as a Free Agent April 3
58 Ricky Barber DT Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
70 Carl Davis DT Signed as a Free Agent May 27

20 Bobby Wagner LB Re-Signed March 7
38 Nick Bellore LB Re-Signed March 18
53 Kain Medrano LB Drafted in the Sixth Round (No. 205 Overall) April 26
57 Kam  Arnold LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
62 Ale Kaho LB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
72 Von Miller OLB Signed as a Free Agent July 21

4 Allan George CB Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 17
13 Ben Nikkel S Signed to a Reserve/Futures Contract January 28
17 Bobby  Price CB Re-Signed February 10
24 Will  Harris S Signed as a Free Agent March 13
30 Kevon Seymour CB Re-Signed March 14
31 Jonathan  Jones CB Signed as a Free Agent March 14
37 Noah Igbinoghene CB Re-Signed March 18
51 Trey Amos CB Drafted in the Second Round (No. 61 Overall) April 25
60 Fentrell Cypress CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
63 Rob McDaniel S Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
65 Trey Rucker S Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
66 Car'lin Vigers CB Signed as a College Free Agent May 8
68 Trey Rucker S Released May 10
78 Fentrell Cypress CB Released July 27

18 Zane Gonzalez K Re-Signed March 6
44 Tress Way P Re-Signed March 20
55 Zane Gonzalez K Released April 29
56 Matt Gay K Signed as a Free Agent April 29

SPECIALISTS

DEFENSIVE BACKS

LINEBACKERS

TRANSACTIONS BY POSITION


